Accessories R&S®FU129 Antenna Filter Unit
184  Rohde & Schwarz Antennas and Accessories | Catalog 2024/2025
Antenna switching, rotator control and signal
attenuation, amplification and filtering
The R&S®FU129 antenna filter unit is placed close to the
receiving antennas. It comes with an antenna input selec-
tor for remote controlled switching of up to six antenna
inputs to one output. Unwanted signals, such as those

	 Accessories R&S®FU129 Antenna Filter Unit
	 Rohde & Schwarz Antennas and Accessories | Catalog 2024/2025  185
Ordering information Type Order No.
Antenna filter unit, DC to 26.5 GHz, SMA connectors R&S®FU129 3040.3300.03
Antenna filter unit, DC to 8 GHz, N connectors R&S®FU129 3040.3300.04
Options
Attenuator option (max. 1) R&S®FU129-ATT 3040.3400.02
Amplifier options
Bypass
Amplifier, 20 MHz to 8 GHz
Amplifier, 1 GHz to 26.5 GHz
R&S®FU129-A0
R&S®FU129-A1
R&S®FU129-A2
3040.3516.02
3040.3522.02
3040.3539.02
Filter option, for up to five filters (max. 2 filter options can be installed) R&S®FU129-FIL 3040.3600.02
Filters for filter option
Lowpass filter, DC to 80 MHz R&S®FU129-F1 3040.3616.02
Lowpass filter, DC to 530 MHz R&S®FU129-F2 3040.3622.02
Lowpass filter, DC to 3000 MHz R&S®FU129-F3 3040.3639.02
Highpass filter, 27.5 MHz to 800 MHz R&S®FU129-F4 3040.3645.02
Highpass filter, 133 MHz to 1 GHz R&S®FU129-F5 3040.3651.02
Highpass filter, 225 MHz to 3 GHz R&S®FU129-F6 3040.3668.02
Highpass filter, 910 MHz to 3 GHz R&S®FU129-F7 3040.3674.02
Highpass filter, 1.9 GHz to 2.7 GHz R&S®FU129-F8 3040.3680.02
Highpass filter, 2.3 GHz to 5.5 GHz R&S®FU129-F9 3040.3697.02
Highpass filter, 3.9 GHz to 9.8 GHz R&S®FU129-F10 3040.3700.02
Highpass filter, 6 GHz to 11.5 GHz R&S®FU129-F11 3040.3716.02
Bandpass filter, 0.8 GHz to 1.05 GHz R&S®FU129-F12 3040.3722.02
Bandpass filter, 1.73 GHz to 2.27 GHz R&S®FU129-F13 3040.3739.02
Bandpass filter, 2 GHz to 2.26 GHz R&S®FU129-F14 3040.3745.02
Bandstop filter, 88 MHz to 108 MHz R&S®FU129-F15 3040.3751.02
Other filters and options on request.
Outdoor DC feed R&S®FU129-H1 3059.7500.02
Outdoor control box for R&S®HL050S7 R&S®FU129-H2 3059.7600.02
Outdoor SHF preamplifier R&S®FU129-H3 3059.7800.02
Support of additional rotators R&S®FU129-ARS 3040.3416.02
Specifications
Frequency range DC to 26.5 GHz
Impedance 50 Ω
Insertion loss of base unit